PETITION TO THE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF LYON TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF ROSCOMMON, MICHIGAN - INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Use the attached form. Print the address of the Lyon Township property to which this petition applies.
- 2. Each signer must sign and print his or her first and last name as it appears on the record title for the property.
- 3. Each signer must date his or her signature.
- 4. All record owners of a parcel of property must sign for that parcel to be counted toward the percentage of land area supporting the special assessment district. If there are more than 2 registered owners of the property, print additional signature pages sufficient for all required signatures and attach to this petition.
- 5. If signing for an entity (trust, limited liability company, corporation, association, etc.), a person with authority to act on behalf of the entity should write the name of the entity that holds record title to the property, your name, and your title with the entity (trustee, managing member, corporate or association officer, etc.).
- 6. OPTIONAL BUT HELPFUL: Please include the address, telephone number, and/or email address of an owner contact person in case there are any questions concerning this petition.

QUESTIONS? Contact Doug Schnell, Lyon Township Clerk, 989-821-9694 ext. 201 or clerk@lyontownship.org

PETITION FORM AND SIGNATURE PAGE(S) FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE(S)

PETITION TO THE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF LYON TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF ROSCOMMON, MICHIGAN IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED SEWER SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT AND PLAN

The undersigned, being the record owner(s) of lands in Lyon Township, Roscommon County, Michigan (the "Property"), which Property is located within the special assessment district to finance the proposed construction of a Sanitary Sewer System to serve properties in Lyon Township, as tentatively approved by Resolution No. 2022-GLUA1 approved by the Lyon Township Board on June 15, 2022 (the "Resolution"), hereby petition(s) in support of said resolution and establishment of the proposed special assessment district and implementation of the proposed sewer plan, all in accordance with the Resolution and MCL 41.723, Section 3 of the Public Improvements Act, Public Act 188 of 1954, as amended (MCL 41.721, et seq.). The undersigned attest that they are all the record owners of the Property. If signing on behalf of an entity which owns the Property (trust, limited liability company, corporation, association, etc.), I attest that I have the requisite authority to sign on behalf of such entity. This petition expressly cancels, supersedes, and replaces any petition previously submitted for this Property on this issue.

Lyon Township Property Address and/or Parcel Number(s):
Printed name of individual or entity property owner:
Signature of owner or entity representative:
Date
Printed name and title of person signing above for trust, LLC, corporation, association, or other entity:
(Optional) Contact information in case of problems or questions regarding this petition (name, address, phone number, and/or email address):
If there are additional owners of the Property, list and sign on next page(s)
Mail to Lyon Township, PO Box 48, Higgins Lake, MI 48627 or deliver to Lyon Township, 7851 West Higgins Lake Drive, Roscommon, MI 48653
FOR TOWNSHIP OFFICE USE ONLY
Petition received on: Notes:

Lyon Township Property Address and/or Parcel Number(s) (from first page):		
Additional Owners:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	_	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		
Printed Name:		
Signature:	-	
Date:		

If additional signatures are needed, copy this page before completing blanks and attach additional page(s).